Because of its nature, the unaudited pro forma statement of financial position and of comprehensive income may not fairly present
Curro’s financial position, changes in equity, results of operations or cash flows after the Rights Offer.

The unaudited pro forma financial information is presented in a manner that is consistent with the accounting policies of Curro and
in compliance with SAICA pro forma guide.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position and statement of comprehensive income as set out below should be read
in conjunction with the limited assurance report of the independent reporting accountants which is included as Annexure 2 to this Circular.

The directors of Curro are responsible for the preparation of the unaudited pro forma financial information.

The unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of Curro at 31 December 2012 has been prepared on the assumption that the
Rights Offer was affected on 31 December 2012 and that the Rights Offer was fully subscribed.

unAuDiteD PRO FORMA StAteMent oF FinAnCiAL PoSition oF Curro

reviewed
pro forma

before rights
offer

 (r’000)

Pro forma
adjustments

(r’000) notes

Pro forma after
 rights offer

(r’000)
Assets
non-current assets 1 426 177 – 1 426 177
Property, plant and equipment 1 209 758 – 1 209 758
Goodwill 148 861 – 148 861
Intangible assets 67 558 – 67 558

Current assets 57 519 424 339 481 858
Current tax receivable 1 288 – 1 288
Trade and other receivables 26 727 – 26 727
Cash and cash equivalents 29 504 424 339 (4) 453 843

total assets 1 483 696 424 339 1 908 035

equity and liabilities
equity 861 718 598 879 (5) 1 460 597
equity attributable to equity holders of parent 861 211 598 879 1 460 090
Share capital 843 710 598 879 (3) 1 442 589
Share based payment reserve 4 065 – 4 065
Retained income 13 436 – 13 436

Non-controlling interest 507 507

Liabilities
non-current liabilities 323 861 – 323 861
Loans and other financial liabilities 239 228 – 239 228
Deferred tax 84 633 – 84 633

Current liabilities 298 117 (174 540) 123 577
Loans from related parties 5 033 – 5 033
Loans and other financial liabilities 122 290 (100 000) (4) 22 290
Current tax payable 1 912 – 1 912
Operating lease liability – – –
Trade and other payables 94 342 – 94 342
Bank overdraft 74 540 (74 540) (4) –
total liabilities 621 978 (174 540) 447 438
total equity and liabilities 1 483 696 424 339 1 908 035

Net asset value per share (cents) 358,20 143,69 501,89
Net tangible asset value per share (cents) 268,40 159,27 427,67

Number of shares
– basic 240 428 326 50 489 948 290 918 274
– diluted 245 669 918 50 489 948 296 159 866

Weighted average number of shares
– basic 213 042 367 50 489 948 263 532 315
– diluted 215 546 715 50 489 948 266 036 663

AnneXure 1

21

notes and assumptions:
1.  The “Reviewed pro forma before Rights Offer” figures are extracted from the reviewed financial statements of Curro for the year ended

31 December 2012.
2.  The net asset value per share and net tangible asset value per share figures are calculated based on the actual number of shares in issue

at 31 December 2012.
3.  50 489 948 Rights Offer Shares are assumed to have been issued at a subscription price of 1200 cents per Rights Offer Share in the ratio

[…]

7. All adjustments, except for transaction costs, are expected to have a continuing effect.
8.  In due course and after a portion was utilised for settlement of short term liabilities and a bank overdraft (such settlement amount included in the

pro forma financial information as at 31 December 2012 amounted to approximately R174 540 000), the capital raised through the Rights Offer will
be utilised by Curro to fund new school developments and acquisition opportunities as they are identified. New school developments will be made
in accordance with Curro’s long-term objectives and will be assessed on a continuous basis.

9. There has been no material post balance sheet events which require adjustment or additional disclosure.

unAuDiteD PRO FORMA StAteMent oF CoMPreHenSiVe inCoMe oF Curro

The unaudited pro forma statement of comprehensive income of Curro for the year ended 31 December 2012 has been prepared on the
assumption that the Rights Offer was effected on 1 January 2012 and that the Rights Offer was fully subscribed.

reviewed
pro forma

before rights
offer

 (r’000)

Pro forma
adjustments

(r’000) notes

Pro forma after
 rights offer

(r’000)
Revenue 355 886 – 355 886
Other income 16 881 – 16 881
Operating expenses (319 287) – (319 287)
earnings before interest, taxation, depreciation and
amortisation (eBitDA) 53 480 – 53 480
Depreciation and amortisation (18 113) – (18 113)
earnings before interest and taxation (eBit) 35 367 – 35 367
Investment revenue 1 501 – 1 501
Finance costs (16 618) 16 054 (7) (564)
Profit (loss) before taxation 20 250 16 054 36 304
Taxation (5 573) (4 495) (3) (10 068)
Profit (loss) for the year 14 677 11 559 26 236
Other comprehensive income – – –
total comprehensive income (loss) 14 677 11 559 26 236

Profit (loss) attributable to:
Owners of the parent 15 104 11 559 26 663
Non-controlling interest (427) – (427)

Reconciliation of headline earnings
Net profit after tax attributable to owners of the parent 15 104 11 559 26 663
Adjusted for profit on sale of fixed asset after taxation (90) – (90)

Headline earnings 15 014 11 559 26 573

EPS (cents) 7,1 3,0 10,1
Diluted EPS (cents) 7,0 3,0 10,0

HEPS (cents) 7,0 3,1 10,1
Diluted HEPS (cents) 7,0 3,0 10,0

Number of shares
– basic 240 428 326 50 489 948 290 918 274
– diluted 245 669 918 50 489 948 296 159 866

Weighted average number of shares
– basic 213 042 367 50 489 948 263 532 315
– diluted 215 546 715 50 489 948 266 036 663

22

notes and assumptions:
1.  The “Reviewed pro forma before Rights Offer” figures are extracted from the reviewed financial statements of Curro for the year ended

31 December 2012.
2.  The earnings per share and headline earnings per share figures are calculated based on the weighted average number of shares in issue